## No. A-23011/01/2011.P-II Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jorbagh Road, New Delhi-110003 Dated: 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2016

## OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Department of Personnel & Training's Order No. 5/3/2015-CS-I (U) dated 01.02.2016, Shri Manoj Kumar Pathak [CSL No.9020] working as regular Section Officer in the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change is hereby relieved of his duties from this Ministry with effect from the forenoon of 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 to take up his new assignment as Under Secretary in Ministry of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmer's Welfare, New Delhi.

2. Shri Manoj Kumar Pathak has been nominated for Level E training at I.S.T.M. commencing from 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 to 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2016. Necessary approval of the competent authority has been obtained for his participation in the said training.

3. It is certified that no Vigilance/disciplinary case is either pending or being contemplated against Manoj Kumar Pathak, Section Officer.

(M.K.RAT) UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA TEL.NO.24695358

## Distribution:

- 1. Shri Manoj Kumar Pathak, Section Officer.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer, MoEF & CC, New Delhi.
- 3. DDO, MoEF & CC, New Delhi.
- Under Secretary [Shri V. Srinivasaragavan]{CS-1(U)}, Department of Personnel & Training, with reference to Order No. 5/3/2015-CS-I (U) dated 01.02.2016.
- 5. The Under Secretary (Admn.), Ministry of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- GA/Library/Cash-with the request to furnish 'No Dues Certificate' in r/o Shri Manoj Kumar Pathak, Section Officer.
- 7. Information & Facilitation Counter, Ground Floor, MOEF & CC, New Delhi
- 8. Consultant (IT)/S.O. (P.I)/ S.O.(Vig.)/IWSU.
- 9. Assistant Section Officer (Sh. Apoorav).
- 10. Service Book/Personal File/Guard File/Spare Copies.